
S. 

N 
0. 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

Staff No. I 
Per No. 

21024 / Sangeeta 
O0204671 Asrani 

21043 / 
8812 

20653 / Govind 

20672 / 
99804206 

20891 | 
99804290 

20454 / Reena 
60010012 Malhotra 

20580 / 
99501241 

20676/ 
60160183 

20779 / 
99701897 

Name of the 
Officer 

(Shri/Smt) 

20689 | Satish Kumar 

20132/ 
99100860 

20898 / 
99801740 

20191 / 
99213645 

Israr Ahmad 

21037 / 
13019 

Sushil Kumar 

Arung Siram 

20661 / Deepak 

Ashish Tayal 

Vivek Dua 

Vineet 
Saxena 

Mohan Lal 
Hirwal 

Sujeet Kumar 

Present posting 

Manish 
Rathore 

GM BBNW, 
Bangalore 

(Ut as GM (OP), 
BA Mangalore, 
KTK) 

PGM (NWP 
Jitendar Garg GSM), BSNLCO 

GM BN, Agra, 
UPW 

PGM (NWP-Spl. 
Proj), BSNL CO 

PGM BA, Rohtak, PGM BA, Kota, RJ 
HR 

PGM, CNTX-N, 
Delhi 

GM (EB-) CNTX 
N ND 

PGM Radio 
BSNL CO ND 

PGM. Inmarsat 
GZB, UPW 

PGM-CFA, BSNL 
CO 

PGM (NFS-O) 
BSNL CO 

PGM (CNP), 
BSNL CO 

PGM (CM), CO, 
KTK 

MP LSA, DOT 

Posting on 
Transfer 

(UIt as GM, BA, 
Solapur, MH 
under posting ) 

GM Technical, CO, 
BBNW 

(4) 

(With additional 
charge of Special 
Projects, BBNW) 

GM BA, Rohtak, HR 

PGM BA, Karnal, 
HR 

PGM (NWP-Spl. 
Proj), BSNL CO 
GM (EB-) CNTX-N 
ND 

PGM (CFA-OP), 
CO, WB 

GM (Regulation & GM(NWP-GSM), 
VAS), BSNL CO BSNLCO 

(with additional 
charge of GM, 
CNTX-N, Delhi wlo 
any extra 
remuneration ) 

PGM-CFA, BSNL 
CO 

PGM Inmarsat GZB 
with direct reporting 
to DIR (Ent), BSNL 

PGM BTCL, BSNL 
CO 

PGM CNP BSNL 
CO 

PGM (CFA), BGLR 
BA, KTK 

PGM (TX), CO, KTK 

GM (S&M and EB), 
CO, AS 

Remarks 

In Partial 
modification of this 
office order dated 
13.12.2024 

Vice Sh Govind 
Prasad Gupta 

Own Cost 
Vice Shri Govind 
Singhal 

Own Cost 

Vice Ms. Reena 
Malhotra 

Vice Sh Vivek Dua 

Vice Shri Mohan 
Lal Hirawal 

Vice Shri. Saxena 
Vineet 

Vice shri Rajesh 
Kumar Verma 

Vice Shri 
Rajendran 
Vice shri Jitendar 
Garg 

In partial 
modification of this 
office order Dtd 
12.02.2025. 

Vice shri. S Vara 
Prasad Kala 

Own Cost 

99606055 Singhal 

99606159 Nain 

99602296 Agrawal 
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S 
N 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

Staff No. / 
Per No. 

20695 / Kumbham 

20532 / 
99004621 

20351 / 
99308999 

20286 / 
99207618 

20787 / 
99704016 

20533 / 
99316310 

Name of the 
Officer 

(Shri/Smt) 

20382 / 
99306624 

Banavathu 

Venkateswarl 

Rakesh 

020422 / 
99415499 

Kumar 

20394 / 
99312330 

Chandrakar 

Surendra 
Babu G 

Rajesh 
Kumar 

20280 / Gajendra 

Verma 

20435 / Vishwa 
99312821 Mohan 

L Sreenu 

20643 / Roopam 

20596/ Mohd Salim 

Ravi Kumar 
Bunga 

Sharanagaud 
a A Melmalgi 

Rama 
Krishna Nelli 

Present posting 

DOT, 
On posting from 
Deputation 

PGM BA, 
Bengaluru, KTK 

PGM (TX), CO, 
KTK 

PGM (Admn & 
Plg), CO, BBNW 

GM(CFA), BGLR 
BA, KTK 

PGM BA, Eluru 
(WG), AP 

PGM(BN-1), Co, 
MP 

PGM (Security), 
BSNLCO ND 

PGM (EB& TX), 
CO, J&K 

PGM (BN), CO, 
AP 

PGM EB CO 
Meerut, UPW 

PGM (Dev) ITPC 
Pune HYD 

PGM, RCNGN, 
HYD, BBNW 

(5) 

Posting on 
Transfer 

PGM Area 
Operations, 
Bangalore BA, KTK 

PGM CM, CO, KTK 

PGM BA, Bengaluru, 
KTK 

PGM (S&M), CO, 
KTK 

PGM BA, Bellary, 
KTK 

PGM (Area), 
Vijayawada BA, AP 

(With additional 
charge of Eluru BA, 
AP) 
PGM CM(O&M), 
CO, MP 

PGM (Security and 
Regulation), BSNL 
CO 
PGM (EB& TX), 

CO, J&K 

(with additional 
charge of GM 
(HR&Admn), CO, 
J&K) 
PGM BN, CO, AP 
(with additional 
charge of 
PGM(HR&Admin), 
CO, AP) 

PGM BA, TVM, KRL 

PGM BA, Trichy, TN 

PGM, ROCNGN, 
HYD, BBNW 
(with additional 
charge of PGM 
(Dev) ITPC Pune 
HYD) 

BSNL 
Cormeting Blanet 

Remarks 

As per DOT Order 
No.: 12-3/2025 
STG-I Dtd 
02.05.2025 
Vice Shri Sujeet 
Kumar 

Vive Shri 
Banavathu 
Venkateswarlu 

(Own Cost) 

99600865 Ramesh 

99207666 Singh 

99603464 Garg 

99512531 Beg 



S. 

O. 

85 

68 

67 

68 

89 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 

76 

77 

78 

79 

80 

81 

82 

Staff No. I 
Per No. 

20559 / 
99512608 

20178/ Shamuvel 

8655 / 
98911588 

20810/ 
99703679 

21218/ Vjay Singh 

20588 / 

99507761 
20554/ 

20415/ 
60150573 

20427 / Ajay Pal 
99303755 Singh 

20756 / 
99704799 

Name of the 

20723 / 
99605167 

Officer 
(Shr/Smt) 

Rajeev 
99510688Chandel 

21180/ 
00201101 

Robin Adaval 

20338/ 
99310038 

20726/ 

99604046 

Rajendran C 

20892/ 

99802212 

Kuldeep 
Kumar Singh 

20949/ Anil Kumar 
99901160 Ahirwar 

Pradeep 
Kumar Misra 

Suneel 
Kumar 

Niraniyan 

Rajesh 
Kumar Singh 

Jitender 
Kumar Dayal 

20397 / 

99310077 Meena 

Amit Garg 

Narsi Lal 

Ashish 
Kumar Das 

Helmsman 
Laurel 

Nongkhlaw 
Rajendra 
Kumar Soni 

20374 / Indra Govind 
99302703 Soren 

Present posting 

PGM (Rural), 
Pune BA, MH 

PGM (BN-II1), 
Pune, MH 

GM (BN-I), 
CO,RJ 

PGM(CFA-OP), 
CO, WB 

GM (BN), UPE 

PGM BN CO 
UPE 

PGM (BN), UPE 

PGM (NOFN/TX), 
CO, UPE 

PGM (BN-1), CO, 
MH 

GM (BN-I), co, 
MP 

PGM (BN), Co, 
BR 

PGM (TX), Co, 
GJ 

PGM (EB), CO 
HR 

PGM (CFA), CO, 
JKD 

PGM BN, CO, 
NE-I 88 
GM CM, Co, 
NE-I 

PGM BA, 
Bhubaneshwar, 
OD 

Posting on 
Transfer 

(6) 

PGM BA, Pune, MH 

PGM (S8M) Pune 
BA, Pune, MH 

GM(CM-OP) CO, RJ 

PGM(CFA-OP), Co, 

GM (HR & Admn), 
CO, UPE 

CHTD 

PGM (CM-OP), CO, 
UPE 

PGM, Kanpur, 
CNTX-N 

GM (BN), CO, HR GM (EB), CO, HR Circle 

PGM BN, CO, UPE 

PGM (BN), CO, MH 

(with additional 
charge of PGM 
(S&M), CO, MH ) 
GM CM (0&M-2), 
COo, MP 

PGM(CFA) CO BR 
(with additional 
works of PGM TX, 
CO BR) 
PGM (TX), CO, GJ 

(with additional 
charge of GM(BN) 
AHD,GJ) 

PGM (BN), CO, HR 

PGM (BN), Co, JKD 

PGM (CM), CO, 
NE-I 

GM BN, Co, NE-II 

PGM (BN), CO, OD 

Remarks 

Own Cost 

Vice Shri Shankar 
Prasad 

99103577 Bhatambre 

00204854 Nemiwal 
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